
2026 Variety Village All Comer
Wise Foundation Fieldhouse    - 3/15/2026

Results - Track
 
Girls 60 Meter Dash U14

Name Yr Team Prelims
Heat    1 Preliminaries

1 Green, Shenelle 14 Extreme Velocity Track Club 8.79 q   

2 Wright, Atheena 14 Variety Village Athletic Club 9.88 q   
 
Girls 60 Meter Dash U14

Name Yr Team Prelims Finals Points
Section    1 Finals

1 Pannu, Anaya 15 Unattached Ontario 8.61   

2 Green, Shenelle 14 Extreme Velocity Track Club 8.79 8.64   

3 Wright, Atheena 14 Variety Village Athletic Club 9.88 9.91   
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash U14

Name Yr Team Finals Points
Section    1

1 Pannu, Anaya 15 Unattached Ontario 29.76   

2 Wright, Atheena 14 Variety Village Athletic Club 32.80   
 
Girls 800 Meter Run U14

Name Yr Team Finals Points
Section    1

1 Blair, Zara 13 University Of Toronto Tc 2:44.43   

2 Butler, Hayley 14 Variety Village Athletic Club 3:03.26   
 
Women 60 Meter Dash Open

Name Yr Team Prelims
Heat    1 Preliminaries

1 Wright, Crystal 11 Lyfestyle Athletics 8.48 q 1  

2 Browne, Alesha 08 Unattached 8.73 q 1  
Heat    2 Preliminaries

1 Dakin, Soriyah 02 Unattached Ontario 7.97 q 2  

2 McGann, Chenai 09 The Speed Academy 8.57 q 2  

3 Simmonds, Amelia 11 Motown Athletics Club 8.83 q 2  

4 Hsan-Gowdie, Anwaar 87 Variety Village Athletic Club 9.75 2  
Heat    3 Preliminaries

1 Richards, Tiakay 06 Unattached 8.31 q 3  

2 Robert-Maduekwe, Chiagozie 96 Quest Sports Track and Field C 8.48 q 3  

3 Thangarasa, Devika 95 Lyfestyle Athletics 8.93 q 3  

4 Pillai, Sindhu 79 Variety Village Athletic Club 9.12 q 3  
Heat    4 Preliminaries

1 Pushpanathan, Anjali 08 Extreme Velocity Track Club 8.26 q 4  



2026 Variety Village All Comer
Wise Foundation Fieldhouse    - 3/15/2026

Results - Track

2 Akanni, Grace 09 Brampton Track Club Inc. 8.63 q 4  

3 Opoku, Gloria 08 Project Athletics 8.93 q 4  

4 Cesaroni, Diana 69 Variety Village Athletic Club 9.01 q 4  
Heat    5 Preliminaries

1 Igbinobaro, Sarah 08 Brampton Track Club Inc. 8.09 q 5  

2 Sweeney-Goulbourne, Ja'nya 11 Lyfestyle Athletics Track Club 8.33 q 5  

3 Croucher, Alexia 10 Project Athletics 8.62 q 5  

 
Women 60 Meter Dash Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Finals Points
Section    1 Finals

1 Dakin, Soriyah 02 Unattached Ontario 7.97 7.86 1  

2 Igbinobaro, Sarah 08 Brampton Track Club Inc. 8.09 8.00 1  

3 Pushpanathan, Anjali 08 Extreme Velocity Track Club 8.26 8.32 1  

4 Richards, Tiakay 06 Unattached 8.31 8.43 1  
Section    2 Finals

1 Sweeney-Goulbourne, Ja'nya 11 Lyfestyle Athletics Track Club 8.33 8.21 2  

2 Robert-Maduekwe, Chiagozie 96 Quest Sports Track and Field C 8.48 8.35 2  

3 McGann, Chenai 09 The Speed Academy 8.57 8.54 2  

4 Wright, Crystal 11 Lyfestyle Athletics 8.48 8.75 2  
Section    3 Finals

1 Croucher, Alexia 10 Project Athletics 8.62 8.51 3  

2 Akanni, Grace 09 Brampton Track Club Inc. 8.63 8.53 3  

3 Browne, Alesha 08 Unattached 8.73 8.59 3  

4 Simmonds, Amelia 11 Motown Athletics Club 8.83 8.75 3  
Section    4 Finals

1 Opoku, Gloria 08 Project Athletics 8.93 8.85 4  

2 Thangarasa, Devika 95 Lyfestyle Athletics 8.93 8.87 4  

3 Cesaroni, Diana 69 Variety Village Athletic Club 9.01 8.97 4  

4 Pillai, Sindhu 79 Variety Village Athletic Club 9.12 9.08 4  
Preliminaries

17 Hsan-Gowdie, Anwaar 87 Variety Village Athletic Club 9.75   
 
Women 200 Meter Dash Open

Name Yr Team Finals Points
Section    1

1 Igbinobaro, Sarah 08 Brampton Track Club Inc. 27.60 1  

2 Bonilla, Alba 05 Extreme Velocity Track Club 27.86 1  

3 McGann, Chenai 09 The Speed Academy 28.31 1  

4 Wright, Crystal 11 Lyfestyle Athletics 29.67 1  

5 Akanni, Grace 09 Brampton Track Club Inc. 30.24 1  
Section    2
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1 Browne, Alesha 08 Unattached 28.19 2  

2 Garfunkel, Violeta 73 Variety Village Athletic Club 28.28 2  

3 Sweeney-Goulbourne, Ja'nya 11 Lyfestyle Athletics Track Club 28.59 2  
Section    3

1 Croucher, Alexia 10 Project Athletics 28.93 3  

2 Goulbourn, Shania 11 Motown Athletics Club 30.18 3  

3 Cesaroni, Diana 69 Variety Village Athletic Club 30.50 3  

4 Opoku, Gloria 08 Project Athletics 31.91 3  
 
Women 400 Meter Dash Open

Name Yr Team Finals Points
Section    1

1 Bonilla, Alba 05 Extreme Velocity Track Club 1:02.52   

2 Garfunkel, Violeta 73 Variety Village Athletic Club 1:06.05   

3 Simmonds, Amelia 11 Motown Athletics Club 1:09.52   

4 Goulbourn, Shania 11 Motown Athletics Club 1:12.93   

5 Wong, Sabrina 11 Laurel Creek T.F.C 1:13.16   

 
Women 800 Meter Run Open

Name Yr Team Finals Points
Section    1

1 Simic-Lustig, Talia 08 University Of Toronto Tc 2:32.73   

2 Wodchis, Beatrice 09 University Of Toronto Tc 2:33.58   

3 Asheber, Isabella 03 Unattached Ontario 2:34.83   

4 Rebanks, Isis 09 University Of Toronto Tc 2:41.16   

5 De Leon, Audrey 11 Glen Manor Track Club 2:51.62   

6 Ramay, Sana 03 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 3:03.58   
 
Boys 60 Meter Dash U14

Name Yr Team Prelims
Heat    1 Preliminaries

1 Nakuleswaran, Ajyth 14 Variety Village Athletic Club 9.07 q   

2 Hsan-Gowdie, Ethan 16 Variety Village Athletic Club 9.62 q   

3 Conti, Rafael 14 Variety Village Athletic Club 10.28 q   
 
Boys 60 Meter Dash U14

Name Yr Team Prelims Finals Points
Section    1 Finals

1 Nakuleswaran, Ajyth 14 Variety Village Athletic Club 9.07 9.04   
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2 Hsan-Gowdie, Ethan 16 Variety Village Athletic Club 9.62 9.65   

3 Conti, Rafael 14 Variety Village Athletic Club 10.28 10.50   
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash U14

Name Yr Team Finals Points
Section    1

1 Nakuleswaran, Ajyth 14 Variety Village Athletic Club 30.37   

2 Hsan-Gowdie, Ethan 16 Variety Village Athletic Club 32.21   

3 Conti, Rafael 14 Variety Village Athletic Club 35.63   
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash U14

Name Yr Team Finals Points
Section    1

1 Mueller, Louis 13 M.B. Track Club 1:13.06   
 
Boys 800 Meter Run U14

Name Yr Team Finals Points
Section    1

1 Mueller, Louis 13 M.B. Track Club 2:44.78   
 
Men 60 Meter Dash Open

Name Yr Team Prelims
Heat    1 Preliminaries

1 Guillen, Roschmel 05 Extreme Velocity Track Club 7.03 q 1  

2 Walrond, William 09 Quest Sports Track and Field C 7.41 q 1  

3 Adzei, Sena 09 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.42 q 1  
Heat    2 Preliminaries

1 Campbell, Chadrick 07 Extreme Velocity Track Club 7.26 q 2  

2 Glasgow, Alvin 07 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.56 q 2  

3 Joshi, Rishabh 98 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.96 q 2  
Heat    3 Preliminaries

1 Samuels, Elijah 09 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.36 q 3  

Heat    3 Preliminaries ...      (Men 60 Meter Dash Open)
Name Yr Team Prelims

2 Miller, Reid 97 Peterborough Legion Track Club 7.50 q 3  

3 Davidovic, Boris 89 University Of Toronto Tc 7.55 q 3  
Heat    4 Preliminaries

1 Cato, Roxroy 88 Lyfestyle Athletics 7.25 q 4  

2 Pantaleo, Emilio 98 Masters of Speed Athletics 7.34 q 4  

3 Morley, Robert 47 Unattached Ontario 9.24 4  
Heat    5 Preliminaries

1 Walters, Kyle 06 Speed Academy Athletics Club 7.31 q 5  
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2 Zhang, Hiro 99 Unattached Ontario 7.38 q 5  

3 Bleau, Najharie 10 Unattached 7.99 5  

4 Ghadghoni, Ali 93 Lyfestyle Athletics 8.10 5  
Heat    6 Preliminaries

1 Jackson, Kejean 97 Unattached Ontario 7.37 q 6  

2 Jones, Logan 96 Lyfestyle Athletics 7.39 q 6  

3 Lau, Manly 88 University Of Toronto Tc 7.56 q 6  

4 Martin, Alexavier K.C. 10 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.96 q 6  
Heat    7 Preliminaries

1 Ma, Brendon 05 Brock Badgers 7.29 q 7  

2 Ajayi, Steven 94 Unattached Ontario 7.54 q 7  

3 Senisterra, Juan Ignacio 84 Unattached Ontario 7.87 q 7  

4 Haasbroek, Ewan 09 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.98 q 7  
Heat    8 Preliminaries

1 King, Malcolm 96 Eclipse Track & Field Inc 7.46 q 8  

2 Anbu Anand, Yuvansurya 04 Unattached Ontario 7.62 q 8  

3 Akin, Brendon 00 Blue Devils Athletics Club 8.01 8  

4 Satheesan, Lashwin 09 Athletic Victory (Speed) Club 8.45 8  
Heat    9 Preliminaries

1 Okwuosa, Kamso 06 M.B. Track Club 7.32 q 9  

2 Cadogan, Nathan 10 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.80 q 9  

3 Bent, Daniel 11 Motown Athletics Club 8.05 9  
Heat    10 Preliminaries

1 Banza, Scott 98 York University Track & Field 7.11 q 10  

2 Adenaike, Williams 09 Athletic Victory (Speed) Club 7.53 q 10  

3 Damico-Sartori, Decklan 09 Athletic Victory (Speed) Club 7.79 q 10  

4 Onisoru, Sergiu 93 Extreme Velocity Track Club 7.91 q 10  
Heat    11 Preliminaries

1 Hazel, Mekhi 07 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.76 q 11  

2 Gu, Jake 00 Unattached Ontario 7.77 q 11  

3 Zapanta, Lorenz 93 Extreme Velocity Track Club 7.81 q 11  

4 Chan, Nathan 05 M.B. Track Club. 8.44 11  
 
Men 60 Meter Dash Open

Name Yr Team Prelims Finals Points
Section    1 Finals

1 Guillen, Roschmel 05 Extreme Velocity Track Club 7.03 6.96 1  
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2 Banza, Scott 98 York University Track & Field 7.11 7.00 1  

3 Cato, Roxroy 88 Lyfestyle Athletics 7.25 7.03 1  
Section    2 Finals

1 Walters, Kyle 06 Speed Academy Athletics Club 7.31 7.23 2  

2 Okwuosa, Kamso 06 M.B. Track Club 7.32 7.24 2  

Section    2 Finals ...      (Men 60 Meter Dash Open)
Name Yr Team Prelims Finals Points

3 Ma, Brendon 05 Brock Badgers 7.29 7.27 2  

4 Pantaleo, Emilio 98 Masters of Speed Athletics 7.34 7.34 2  
Section    3 Finals

1 Jackson, Kejean 97 Unattached Ontario 7.37 7.24 3  

2 Samuels, Elijah 09 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.36 7.31 3  

3 Zhang, Hiro 99 Unattached Ontario 7.38 7.33 3  
Section    4 Finals

1 Adzei, Sena 09 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.42 7.36 4  

2 King, Malcolm 96 Eclipse Track & Field Inc 7.46 7.38 4  

3 Walrond, William 09 Quest Sports Track and Field C 7.41 7.39 4  

4 Miller, Reid 97 Peterborough Legion Track Club 7.50 7.50 4  
Section    5 Finals

1 Davidovic, Boris 89 University Of Toronto Tc 7.55 7.42 5  

2 Ajayi, Steven 94 Unattached Ontario 7.54 7.46 5  

3 Adenaike, Williams 09 Athletic Victory (Speed) Club 7.53 7.48 5  

4 Lau, Manly 88 University Of Toronto Tc 7.56 7.58 5  
Section    6 Finals

1 Glasgow, Alvin 07 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.56 7.60 6  

2 Hazel, Mekhi 07 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.76 7.76 6  

3 Gu, Jake 00 Unattached Ontario 7.77 7.79 6  
Section    7 Finals

1 Zapanta, Lorenz 93 Extreme Velocity Track Club 7.81 7.72 7  

2 Damico-Sartori, Decklan 09 Athletic Victory (Speed) Club 7.79 7.73 7  

3 Cadogan, Nathan 10 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.80 7.79 7  

4 Senisterra, Juan Ignacio 84 Unattached Ontario 7.87 7.85 7  
Section    8 Finals

1 Onisoru, Sergiu 93 Extreme Velocity Track Club 7.91 7.82 8  

2 Haasbroek, Ewan 09 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.98 7.87 8  

3 Martin, Alexavier K.C. 10 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.96 7.96 8  

4 Joshi, Rishabh 98 Brampton Track Club Inc. 7.96 7.99 8  
Section    9 Finals

1 Bleau, Najharie 10 Unattached 7.99 7.86 9  

2 Chan, Nathan 05 M.B. Track Club. 8.44 8.57 9  
Section    10 Finals

1 Ghadghoni, Ali 93 Lyfestyle Athletics 8.10 7.94 10  

2 Satheesan, Lashwin 09 Athletic Victory (Speed) Club 8.45 8.33 10  

3 Morley, Robert 47 Unattached Ontario 9.24 9.30 10  
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Preliminaries

4 Campbell, Chadrick 07 Extreme Velocity Track Club 7.26   

12 Jones, Logan 96 Lyfestyle Athletics 7.39   

22 Anbu Anand, Yuvansurya 04 Unattached Ontario 7.62   

34 Akin, Brendon 00 Blue Devils Athletics Club 8.01   

35 Bent, Daniel 11 Motown Athletics Club 8.05   
 
Men 200 Meter Dash Open

Name Yr Team Finals Points
Section    1

1 Jackson, Kejean 97 Unattached Ontario 23.63 1  

2 Agard, Enoch 07 Extreme Velocity Track Club 23.89 1  

3 Millage, Jamie 84 Unattached Ontario 24.71 1  

Section    1 ...      (Men 200 Meter Dash Open)
Name Yr Team Finals Points

4 Ghadghoni, Ali 93 Lyfestyle Athletics 25.41 1  

5 Haasbroek, Ewan 09 Brampton Track Club Inc. 25.67 1  
Section    2

1 Adzei, Sena 09 Brampton Track Club Inc. 23.74 2  

2 Samuels, Elijah 09 Brampton Track Club Inc. 24.02 2  

3 Walrond, William 09 Quest Sports Track and Field C 24.42 2  

4 Glasgow, Alvin 07 Brampton Track Club Inc. 25.08 2  

5 Cadogan, Nathan 10 Brampton Track Club Inc. 25.73 2  
Section    3

1 Adenaike, Williams 09 Athletic Victory (Speed) Club 24.66 3  

2 Damico-Sartori, Decklan 09 Athletic Victory (Speed) Club 25.35 3  

3 Akin, Brendon 00 Blue Devils Athletics Club 25.95 3  

4 Onisoru, Sergiu 93 Extreme Velocity Track Club 26.60 3  
Section    4

1 Martin, Alexavier K.C. 10 Brampton Track Club Inc. 26.24 4  

2 Bleau, Najharie 10 Unattached 26.32 4  

3 Satheesan, Lashwin 09 Athletic Victory (Speed) Club 27.76 4  

4 Gui, Yu 96 Lyfestyle Athletics 27.80 4  
 
Men 400 Meter Dash Open

Name Yr Team Finals Points
Section    1

1 Townsend, Norman 08 Brampton Track Club Inc. 54.52 1  

2 Okwuosa, Kamso 06 M.B. Track Club 54.53 1  
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3 Sutton, Eric 98 Peterborough Legion Track Club 54.88 1  

4 Iera, Sebastian 09 Blue Devils Athletics Club 55.33 1  

5 Joshi, Rishabh 98 Brampton Track Club Inc. 56.89 1  
Section    2

1 Wilson, Elliott 11 Blue Devils Athletics Club 56.58 2  

2 Graenert, Mirco 69 Athletic Victory (Speed) Club 57.66 2  

3 Omole, Nathan 05 M.B. Track Club 59.20 2  

4 Bent, Daniel 11 Motown Athletics Club 59.43 2  

5 Cotton, Benjamin 11 Blue Devils Athletics Club 1:02.26 2  
Section    3

1 Chan, Nathan 05 M.B. Track Club. 1:02.57 3  

2 Gui, Yu 96 Lyfestyle Athletics 1:03.84 3  

3 Vanhartingsveldt, James 12 Laurel Creek T.F.C 1:04.12 3  
 
Men 800 Meter Run Open

Name Yr Team Finals Points
Section    1

1 Olivo, Karl 99 Unattached 2:03.46   

2 Cotton, George 09 Blue Devils Athletics Club 2:07.85   

3 Allman, Archie 12 Glen Manor Track Club 2:26.45   

4 Vanhartingsveldt, James 12 Laurel Creek T.F.C 2:30.62   

5 Cotton, Benjamin 11 Blue Devils Athletics Club 2:33.91   

--- Wilson, Elliott 11 Blue Devils Athletics Club DQ   

 
Mixed 5000 Meter Run Masters

Name Yr Team Finals Points
Section    1

1 Newell, Tiffany W73 Unattached Ontario 20:41.77 1  
47.918 (47.918) 1:32.996 (45.078) 2:17.792 (44.797) 3:03.336 (45.544)

3:48.783 (45.448) 4:34.516 (45.733) 5:20.439 (45.924) 6:06.792 (46.354)
6:52.740 (45.948) 7:39.812 (47.073) 8:27.094 (47.283) 9:14.989 (47.895)

10:03.797 (48.808) 10:52.873 (49.077) 11:42.783 (49.910) 12:34.583 (51.800)
13:45.083 (1:10.500) 14:25.862 (40.779) 15:29.497 (1:03.635) 16:22.199 (52.703)

17:14.700 (52.502) 18:05.450 (50.750) 18:56.810 (51.360) 19:49.720 (52.910)
20:41.769 (52.049)

2 Waywell, Elizabeth W58 Unattached Ontario 21:07.91 1  
49.992 (49.992) 1:40.034 (50.043) 2:31.351 (51.317) 3:22.136 (50.785)

4:13.599 (51.464) 5:06.027 (52.428) 5:59.567 (53.540) 6:52.784 (53.218)
7:47.240 (54.456) 8:41.100 (53.860) 9:34.989 (53.889) 10:28.862 (53.874)

11:23.269 (54.407) 12:16.390 (53.122) 13:10.367 (53.977) 14:04.318 (53.952)
14:57.319 (53.002) 15:51.007 (53.688) 16:44.122 (53.116) 17:37.782 (53.660)
18:31.507 (53.725) 19:24.796 (53.289) 20:16.294 (51.499) 21:07.908 (51.614)
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21:07.910 (0.003) 21:23.606 (15.696) 22:13.340 (49.735)

3 Northcott, Clara W54 University Of Toronto Tc 25:57.51 1  
55.249 (55.249) 1:53.386 (58.137) 2:53.923 (1:00.538) 3:54.524 (1:00.602)

4:56.406 (1:01.882) 5:59.039 (1:02.634) 7:01.194 (1:02.156) 8:04.960 (1:03.766)
9:08.214 (1:03.255) 10:11.761 (1:03.547) 11:16.108 (1:04.347) 12:18.953 (1:02.846)

13:22.296 (1:03.343) 14:25.862 (1:03.567) 15:29.763 (1:03.902) 16:33.146 (1:03.383)
17:36.706 (1:03.560) 18:39.722 (1:03.017) 19:43.312 (1:03.590) 20:46.888 (1:03.576)
21:50.576 (1:03.688) 22:53.983 (1:03.408) 23:56.573 (1:02.590) 24:58.796 (1:02.223)

25:57.510 (58.715)
Section    2

1 Wignall, Grant M84 Unattached 18:34.62 2  
45.401 (45.401) 1:29.132 (43.732) 2:12.116 (42.984) 2:54.262 (42.147)

3:37.068 (42.806) 4:21.395 (44.327) 5:05.243 (43.849) 5:49.173 (43.930)
6:33.197 (44.024) 7:16.592 (43.396) 8:01.338 (44.746) 8:45.502 (44.165)
9:30.098 (44.596) 10:13.801 (43.704) 10:59.086 (45.285) 11:44.629 (45.544)

12:30.581 (45.953) 13:17.291 (46.710) 14:04.478 (47.187) 14:51.992 (47.515)
15:39.652 (47.660) 16:26.458 (46.806) 17:13.762 (47.305) 17:54.396 (40.634)
18:34.619 (40.224)

2 Galloway, Stuart M61 Unattached Ontario 18:42.77 2  
45.157 (45.157) 1:29.353 (44.197) 2:12.501 (43.148) 2:54.707 (42.206)

3:37.553 (42.847) 4:21.185 (43.632) 5:05.808 (44.624) 5:49.715 (43.907)
6:33.577 (43.863) 7:17.108 (43.532) 8:01.136 (44.028) 8:45.416 (44.280)
9:30.456 (45.040) 10:14.376 (43.920) 10:59.630 (45.255) 11:45.147 (45.517)

12:31.177 (46.030) 13:18.055 (46.878) 14:05.221 (47.167) 14:52.987 (47.766)
15:40.347 (47.360) 16:27.169 (46.823) 17:14.490 (47.322) 18:00.809 (46.319)
18:42.767 (41.958)

3 Balestra, Frank M58 Unattached Ontario 20:02.63 2  
49.248 (49.248) 1:38.625 (49.377) 2:27.965 (49.340) 3:15.536 (47.572)

4:01.896 (46.360) 4:48.899 (47.004) 5:35.590 (46.692) 6:22.806 (47.216)
7:09.923 (47.118) 7:57.541 (47.618) 8:46.047 (48.506) 8:46.047 (0.000)
9:33.513 (47.467) 10:20.785 (47.272) 11:08.519 (47.735) 11:56.179 (47.660)

12:44.606 (48.427) 13:33.611 (49.006) 14:22.199 (48.588) 15:11.355 (49.156)
16:01.192 (49.838) 16:48.820 (47.628) 17:38.481 (49.662) 18:28.653 (50.173)

20:02.623 (1:33.970)

4 Kooymans, Jerry M55 Toronto Olympic Track & Field 20:17.12 2  
49.343 (49.343) 1:38.617 (49.274) 2:27.942 (49.326) 3:15.707 (47.765)

4:02.160 (46.454) 4:49.260 (47.100) 5:36.085 (46.825) 6:23.190 (47.106)
7:10.420 (47.230) 7:58.068 (47.648) 8:46.331 (48.264) 9:33.893 (47.563)

10:21.510 (47.617) 11:08.886 (47.376) 11:56.785 (47.899) 12:45.303 (48.519)
13:34.106 (48.803) 14:23.006 (48.900) 15:12.376 (49.370) 16:01.955 (49.579)
16:50.615 (48.660) 17:41.313 (50.699) 18:33.159 (51.846) 19:26.386 (53.227)
20:17.112 (50.727)

Section    2 ...      (Mixed 5000 Meter Run Masters)
Name Yr Team Finals Points

5 Ellis, John M65 Toronto Olympic Track & Field 21:03.82 2  
49.671 (49.671) 1:38.959 (49.288) 2:28.288 (49.329) 3:16.006 (47.718)

4:03.180 (47.175) 4:51.580 (48.400) 5:42.685 (51.105) 6:34.377 (51.693)
7:25.125 (50.748) 8:17.487 (52.363) 9:09.837 (52.350) 10:02.391 (52.555)

10:53.461 (51.070) 11:45.507 (52.046) 12:36.243 (50.737) 13:27.493 (51.250)
14:18.930 (51.437) 15:10.196 (51.266) 16:01.133 (50.938) 16:50.567 (49.434)
17:41.945 (51.378) 18:34.605 (52.660) 19:29.155 (54.550) 20:23.087 (53.933)
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21:03.818 (40.732)


